Bridge Specialty Group, LLC acquires the assets of American Risk Management Resources Network

Brown & Brown's Bridge Specialty Group has acquired the assets of American Risk Management Resources Network (ARMR), a specialty wholesale environmental insurance brokerage platform. ARMR, based in Madison, Wisconsin, will maintain its operations under the leadership of President Kari Kohal. David Dybdahl will continue with ARMR, focusing on developing new product offerings and sharing environmental risks expertise through education and training.

The acquisition strengthens Bridge Specialty Group's position in the environmental casualty sector, where ARMR has been a leader for over two decades. Both Kohal and Dybdahl will report to Walter Grote, chief underwriting officer and central regional president of Bridge Specialty Group.